1
SY100EL16VOMicrel, Inc.
M9999-121205
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
3.3V/5V 800MHz
PRECISION PECL AMPLIFIER WITH
LOW GAIN FEEDBACK

M9999121205
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY100EL16VOKC K10-1 Commercial X16VO Sn-Pb
SY100EL16VOKCTR(2) K10-1 Commercial X16VO Sn-Pb
SY100EL16VOKI K10-1 Industrial X16VO Sn-Pb
SY100EL16VOKITR(2) K10-1 Industrial X16VO Sn-Pb
SY100EL16VOKG(3) K10-1 Industiral X16VO with NiPdAu
Pb-Free bar-line indicator Pb-Free
SY100EL16VOKGTR(2, 3) K10-1 Industrial X16VO with NiPdAu
Pb-Free bar-line indicator Pb-Free
SY100EL16VOKG(3) K10-1 Industiral X16VO with NiPdAu
Pb-Free bar-line indicator Pb-Free
SY100EL16VOKGTR(2, 3) K10-1 Industrial X16VO with NiPdAu